RPS Power Systems, 2000 Technology Parkway, Newark, NY 14513   Tel: 866-860-3060   www.rpspowersystems.com
Copyright 2008 Ultralife Corporation   Product information is subject to change without prior notice.  RPS-HCT-TDS-S-2008-10-20  - 1 -
Long Duration VRLA
LDT-Series  7.2 – 200Ah
Battery Features
Applications
• 12-Year Design Life >20Ah;  8-Year Design Life<20Ah
• Initial (Out-of-box ) capacity at 100%

(b)
Width
(c)
Total Height
(d) Weight Top
Terminal
V
Ah @
8 hr to
1.75
77°F in mm in mm in mm in mm lbs. kg
Term.
Type
Batt.
Type
LDT12-7 12 7.4 5.94 151 - - 2.56 65 3.98 101 4.74 2.2 F2 A
LDT12-28 * 12 28 6.50 165 - - 4.93 125 6.89 175 22.0 10.0 M6-F B
LDT12-30 * 12 32 7.70 196 - - 5.10 130 7.10 180 23.2 10.5 M6-F B
LDT12-45 * 12 52 9.02 229 - - 5.44 138 8.46 215 40.0 18.0 M6-F B
LDT12-70 12 72 10.20 259 - - 6.65 169 8.41 215 52.0 23.5 M6-F B
LDT12-80 12 86 12.09 307 - - 6.65 169 8.50 216 64.0 29.0 M6-F B
LDT12-90 * 12 94 12.02 305 - - 6.62 168 8.35 212 70.0 32.0 M6-F B
LDT12-100 12 96 12.64 321 - - 6.78 172 8.75 222 70.4 32.0 M6-F B
LDT12-125 12 128 13.43 341 12.90 328 6.80 172.5 11.34 288 91.3 41.5 M6-F B
LDT6-200 6 200 12.68 322 - - 6.93 176 9.09 231 70.6 32.0 M6-F B
*  Battery available with SLC Harness (-SLC to suffix) or with Charge Controller Harness (-CC to suffix)
Physical Characteristics
A
C

(b)
Width
(c)
Total Height
(d) Weight Front
Terminal
V
Ah @
8 hr to
1.75
77°F in mm in mm in mm in mm lbs. kg
Term.
Type
Batt.
Type
LDT12-90FT 12 90 15.55 395 14.25 362 4.13 105 10.08 256 67 30.5 M6-F D
LDT12-100FT 12 105 15.51 394 15.51 394 4.33 110 11.26 286 71.0 32.0 M6-F C
LDT12-105FT 12 104 20.00 508 20.00 508 4.33 110 9.29 236 72.0 33.0 M6-F D
LDT12-120FT 12 120 21.70 552 21.70 552 4.33 110 9.41 239 80.0 36.0 M6-F C
LDT12-150FT 12 150 21.70 552 21.70 552 4.33 110 11.30 288 100.0 45.0 M6-F C
LDT12-155FT 12 155 22.40 560 20.88 530 4.90 125 11.20 282 119 54.0 M6-M D
LDT12-170FT 12 171 22.40 560 20.70 526 4.90 125 12.40 316 119.0 54.0 M6-F D
LDT12-180FT 12 181 22.40 560 20.70 526 4.90 125 12.40 316 119.0 54.0 M6-F D
LDT12-190FT 12 190 22.40 560 20.70 526 4.90 125 12.40 316 119.0 54.0 M6-F D
Operating Time (hours)
Model 0.5 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 20
LDT12-7 8.4 5.1 4.1 3.1 1.9 1.6 1.3 1.2 0.9 0.7 0.4
LDT12-28 31.4 18.9 15.2 11.4 7.1 5.8 4.6 4.6 3.5 2.7 1.4